

Sunil Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 18213 of 2025

12.12.2025 Present Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

On the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, Director-cum- Principal Government Pharmacy College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh is ordered to be impleaded as party respondent No.4. Registry is directed to carry out necessary correction in the memo of the parties on the basis of the amended memo of parties to be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four days.

Notice to newly impleaded respondent No.4. Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.4.

Reply/instructions be filed on 18.12.2025.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 12, 2025
(shankar)