

Sunil Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 18213 of 2023

18.12.2025 Present Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Further three days' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply.

List on 23.12.2025.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 18, 2025
(shankar)