

Sunil Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 18213 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy
Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

List on 31.12.2025, as prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 30, 2025
(shankar)